SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 428 by Senator Allain

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, delete "or inactive"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, delete "and inactive wells"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 17
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 8
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 9, change "<u>**B**.</u>" to "<u>**A**.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 23, delete "<u>again</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 25, change "<u>So long as</u>" to "<u>When</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, line 29, change "<u>C.</u>" to "<u>B.</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 3, line 1, delete "or from an inactive oil or gas well"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 3, line 5, change "<u>survive</u>" to "<u>remain in effect</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 3, line 7, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 3, line 17, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 26 On page 3, line 24, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 14</u>

- 1 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, delete "**again**"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 3 On page 4, line 2, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 5 On page 4, line 6, change "<u>**H**</u>." to "<u>**G**</u>."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 7 On page 4, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

8"H. The assistant secretary shall make, after notice and public hearings9as provided in this Chapter, any reasonable rules, regulations, and orders that10are necessary to implement this Section."